

IN THE COURT OF SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE AND M.A.C.T. No.X,

HUNGUND.

MVC No. 442/2022

Petitioner:

1. Smt. Rekha W/o Santosh Bannikoppa.

Respondents:

1. Sudeep T.N. S/o Nagaraj S.T. and others.

I S S U E S

1. Whether the petitioner proves that Sri. Santosh S/o Balappa Bannikoppa died due to the injuries sustained in the road traffic accident that took place on 24/08/2022 at 2:30 pm in front of KSRTC Depo, Hosadurga due to rash and negligent driving of the driver of Car bearing no. KA-51/Z-0606?
2. Whether the petitioner is entitled to the compensation? If so, how much and from whom?
3. What order of award?

Date: 10-01-2025.

**(Sri.Hanamantarao R.Kulkarni)
Senior Civil Judge and
M.A.C.T. No.X, Hungund.**